## 09-27-1999



B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

101155711

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

MP 9/13/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached o	riginal docun	nents or copies	thereof.	
1. Name of Conv	reying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
	Allen Fong-Chin LIN	Name:	AME: NAN YA PLASTICS CORPORATION			
		Internal Address:			3/394 3/394	
	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	201 Tung	Hua N. Road	Jc.5.	
3. Nature of Con	veyance:					
⊠ As	ssignment   Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, TA	IWAN, R.O.C		
□ Se □ Ot	ccurity Agreement					
Execution Da	ite: 9/1/99	☐ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) at	tached.	
	olication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
l .	is being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is: 9/1/99	09/3	39491	15		
5 Name and Add	dress of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App	alications and	· · ·		
Document Should			ents Involved:	1		
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
Address:	Bacon & Thomas	⊠ Enclosed				
	625 Slaters Lane	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Num		02-0200	T ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE					
9. Statement and	I Signature				<u> </u>	
To th	re best of my knowledge and belief, the forego se copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ct and any	attached copy	is	
	Eugene Mar			September	11, 1999	
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature		Dat	е	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments and document:	2			

09/22/1999 NGORDON 00000048 09394915

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGN	IMENT	
WHEREAS, I (we), Allen Fong-Chin, Lin whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred improvements in A PROCESS USING SINGLE SCREW EXTRUSION BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENES (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application of executed on even date herewith executed on:  ☐ filed on: Serial established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	IRUDER FOR PRODUCING A THREE LAYER CO- SYNTHETIC PAPER OF THICKNESS 25-250 μM for United States Letters Patent was	
WHEREAS, Nan Ya Plastics Corporation whose post office address is 201, Tung Hua N. Road, Tai hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the ent		
<b>NOW, THEREFORE</b> , for good and valuable consideration these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the examplication throughout the United States of America, including an continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.		
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other pater additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigne Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Inversional further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assign representatives.	nt application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further consideration are seven to identify and communicate to Assignee at cention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to at lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.	
ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Comm Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal represe Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we been made.	ntatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such	
<b>ASSIGNOR</b> authorizes any member of the firm of <i>Bacon</i> document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trade		
ASSIGNOR NAME	ADDRESS	
Allen Fong-Chin, Lin	201, Tung Hua N. Road, Taipei,	
Where Signed	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
DATE	\Signature	
Sept. 1, 1999	Man Fagel 1:	

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/13/1999 REEL: 010258 FRAME: 0069